
RESULTS
60 Metres Men - Round 1

Kujawy Pomorze (POL) 
20-22 March 2026 

First 3 of each heat (Q) plus 3 fastest times (q) qualify to Semi-Final

AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WR 6.34 Christian COLEMAN USA 22 Albuquerque, NM (USA) 18 Feb 2018World Record

 CR 6.37 Christian COLEMAN USA 22 Birmingham (GBR) 3 Mar 2018Championship Record

 WL 6.43 Jordan ANTHONY USA 22 Fayetteville, AR (USA) 13 Feb 2026World Leading

 ARArea Record  NRNational Record  PBPersonal Best  SBSeason Best

PLACE BIB NAME DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 March  2026 START TIME10:20
7Heat 1

1 313 Taymir BURNET NED 1 Oct 92 6.565 Q 0.145(.554)

2 337 Tiaan WHELPTON NZL 29 Mar 00 6.582 Q 0.134(.571)

3 259 Samuele CECCARELLI ITA 9 Jan 00 6.624 Q 0.156(.612)

4 349 Dominik KOPEĆ POL 5 Mar 95 6.627 q 0.139(.615)

5 365 Eloy BENITEZ PUR 7 May 03 6.628 q 0.147(.619)

6 381 Jernej GUMILAR SLO 29 Sep 03 6.733 0.139

 PB7 287 Zaid Rami Naser NASRAWI JOR 10 Nov 06 7.046 0.157

PLACE BIB NAME DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 March  2026 START TIME10:26
7Heat 2

1 415 Trayvon BROMELL USA 10 Jul 95 6.525 Q 0.141

2 127 Simon VERHERSTRAETEN BEL 14 Jan 99 6.538 Q 0.129(.522)

3 213 Pablo MATEO FRA 1 Feb 01 6.607 Q 0.146(.598)

4 143 Nikola KARAMANOLOV BUL 9 Mar 05 6.666 0.179(.658)

 SB5 116 Imranur RAHMAN BAN 5 Jul 93 6.712 0.171

6 147 Travis CAMPBELL CAN 8 May 03 6.814 0.171(.810)

 PB6 400 Kossi Médard NAYO TOG 8 Jun 97 6.813 0.178(.810)

PLACE BIB NAME DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 March  2026 START TIME10:33
7Heat 3

1 280 Bryan LEVELL JAM 23 Dec 03 6.533 Q 0.142(.525)

2 244 Dominik ILLOVSZKY HUN 4 Jan 02 6.586 Q 0.148(.572)

3 251 Toluwabori AKINOLA IRL 6 Aug 01 6.594 Q 0.148(.585)

4 185 Guillem CRESPI ESP 26 Dec 02 6.618 q 0.166

5 148 Tyrell DAVIS CAN 8 Nov 04 6.667 0.149(.658)

 SB6 367 Raihau MAIAU PYF 8 Jan 92 6.862 0.143

7 388 Aleksa KIJANOVIĆ SRB 31 Mar 97 6.985 0.134(.977)

PLACE BIB NAME DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 March  2026 START TIME10:41
7Heat 4

1 410 Jordan ANTHONY USA 29 Jun 04 6.547 Q 0.144

 PB2 291 KINASHI Yoshiki JPN 28 Sep 01 6.572 Q 0.153

3 159 Emmanuel ESEME CMR 17 Aug 93 6.595 Q 0.174(.588)

4 227 Jody SMITH GBR 17 Sep 00 6.656 0.161(.648)

5 438 Bryant ALAMO VEN 11 Aug 03 6.704 0.182

 SB6 309 Thomas CAREDDA MON 15 Jun 99 6.988 0.165(.974)

7 235 Pau FUNES GIB 27 Mar 09 7.203 0.175

AT-60-M-h----.RS6..v1 1 2Timing by SEIKO Issued at 11:04 on Friday, 20 March  2026

WORLD ATHLETICS PARTNERS  



RESULTS
60 Metres Men - Round 1

Kujawy Pomorze (POL) 
20-22 March 2026 

PLACE BIB NAME DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 March  2026 START TIME10:48
7Heat 5

1 286 Kishane THOMPSON JAM 17 Jul 01 6.565 Q 0.140(.560)

2 338 Ali AL BALUSHI OMA 9 Feb 02 6.622 Q 0.164(.617)

3 268 Filippo RANDAZZO ITA 27 Apr 96 6.638 Q 0.172(.621)

4 133 Gabriel Aparecido DOS SANTOS BRA 2 Oct 97 6.637 0.144(.624)

5 199 Riku ILLUKKA FIN 21 Sep 99 6.644 0.142(.634)

 NR6 379 Marc Brian LOUIS SGP 7 Aug 02 6.686 0.155

7 130 Julian VARGAS BOL 18 Dec 00 6.971 0.182

241 Melique GARCIA HON 18 Jun 92 DNS3

PLACE BIB NAME DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 March  2026 START TIME10:54
7Heat 6

1 220 Jeremiah AZU GBR 15 May 01 6.553 Q 0.143

2 354 Oliwer WDOWIK POL 3 Jan 02 6.607 Q 0.139(.592)

3 292 KIRYU Yoshihide JPN 15 Dec 95 6.626 Q 0.138(.617)

4 401 CHEN Wen-Pu TPE 25 Dec 98 6.638 0.132(.622)

5 142 Hristo ILIEV BUL 3 Jan 05 6.635 0.153(.627)

 NR6 106 Arão Adão SIMÃO ANG 13 May 03 6.652 0.124(.643)

7 387 Strahinja JOVANČEVIĆ SRB 28 Feb 93 6.744 0.171

PLACE BIB NAME DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 March  2026 START TIME11:02
7Heat 7

1 273 Ackeem BLAKE JAM 21 Jan 02 6.594 Q 0.177(.585)

2 160 Claude ITOUNGUE BOGOGNIE CMR 3 Aug 01 6.607 Q 0.147(.592)

3 131 Erik CARDOSO BRA 3 Mar 00 6.642 Q 0.135(.634)

4 380 Anej ČURIN PRAPOTNIK SLO 23 May 03 6.658 0.151(.647)

5 342 Pais WISIL PNG 5 Nov 00 6.666 0.137(.654)

6 302 Noureddine HADID LBN 28 Jan 93 6.943 0.150

 PB7 325 Simon Daniel TANG NMI 2 Sep 07 7.625 0.154

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME TOP LIST

18 Feb 186.34 Albuquerque, NM (USA) Christian COLEMAN (USA)
3 Feb 986.39 Madrid (ESP) Maurice GREENE (USA)

18 Feb 186.40 Albuquerque, NM (USA) Ronnie BAKER (USA)
14 Feb 926.41 Madrid (ESP) Andre CASON (USA)
19 Mar 226.41 Beograd (SRB) Lamont Marcell JACOBS (ITA)

7 Mar 096.42 Torino (ITA) Dwain CHAMBERS (GBR)
3 Mar 186.42 Birmingham (GBR) SU Bingtian (CHN)

10 Feb 236.42 Clemson, SC (USA) Trayvon BROMELL (USA)
25 Feb 236.42 Kingston (JAM) oAckeem BLAKE (JAM)
7 Mar 996.43 Maebashi (JPN) Tim HARDEN (USA)

17 Feb 246.43 Albuquerque, NM (USA) Noah LYLES (USA)
25 Jan 256.43 Canberra (AUS) oLachlan KENNEDY (AUS)
13 Feb 266.43 Fayetteville, AR (USA) Jordan ANTHONY (USA)

NAME VENUE 2026RESULT

2026 TOP LIST

13 Feb6.43 Fayetteville, AR (USA) Jordan ANTHONY (USA)
26 Feb6.45 College Station, TX (USA) Kayinsola AJAYI (NGR)
28 Feb6.46 Kingston (JAM) oKishane THOMPSON (JAM)
28 Feb6.46 Lubbock, TX (USA) Malachi SNOW (USA)
13 Mar6.46 Fayetteville, AR (USA) Jelani WATKINS (USA)
28 Feb6.47 Kingston (JAM) oBryan LEVELL (JAM)
1 Mar6.47 New York, NY (USA) Trayvon BROMELL (USA)
6 Mar6.47 Berlin (GER) Jeremiah AZU (GBR)
7 Feb6.48 Moskva (RUS) Saeed Salem SALEM (NGR)

26 Feb6.48 Cochabamba (BOL) Eloy BENITEZ (PUR)
28 Feb6.48 Kingston (JAM) oAckeem BLAKE (JAM)
13 Mar6.48 Fayetteville, AR (USA) Israel OKON (NGR)
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